PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerald Zaltman	05/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olson Zaltman & Associates, LLC
Street Address:	938 Penn Avenue, Suite 800
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6315569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: dradack@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: U. S. Steel Tower

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 292715-00019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David V. Radack

Total Attachments: 2 source=19ASN#page1.tif source=19ASN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026396 FRAME: 0076

OP \$40.00 63155

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT, made as of the day of many, 2011, by Gerald Zaltman, an individual United States citizen, having an address of 3010 Grand Bay Blvd, Unit 483, Longboat Key, Florida 34228 ("Assignor"), to Olson Zaltman & Associates, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having an address of 938 Penn Avenue, Suite 800, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to a Patent Assignment Agreement of even date herewith (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor United States Patent No. 6,315,569 (the "'569 Patent"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order more effectively to assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of the '569 Patent.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the '569 Patent.

Now, Therefore, Assignor, for and in exchange for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the '569 Patent, all rights to sue for infringement of the '569 Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026396 FRAME: 0077

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

SUSAN RUDRUD Notary Public, State of Florida

day of May,

2011, before me,

, personally appeared Gerald Zaltman, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

[SEAL]